
WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

`

Start Time: 19:35
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 00:16:22
TLE at: 07:35 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 323 OHANA Tor Hough BYC M /  1.46280 Santa Cruz 70-3 0:16:22 04:41:22 06:51:34.99 00:00:00.00

Start Time: 19:00
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 00:24:37
TLE at: 07:00 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin BYC M /  1.23580 Nelson/Marek 43 IMS 0:24:37 05:24:37 06:41:09.68 00:00:00.00
2 4001 PENDRAGON Greg Thomas BYC M /  1.22160 J/130 SD 0:37:29 05:37:29 06:52:16.18 00:11:06.50
3 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters GPSC M /  1.19500 1D35 0:47:23 05:47:23 06:55:07.39 00:13:57.71
4 2 EAGLE ONE Tim LaRiviere BYC/DYC M /  1.23120 Bashford 41 / Sydney 41 0:42:25 05:42:25 07:01:35.00 00:20:25.33
5 40025 SOLUTION William Francis BYC/GPSC M /  1.27740 Farr 40 0:34:21 05:34:21 07:07:05.92 00:25:56.24
6 52818 HARMONY Joey Baker GLYC M /  1.18460 Beneteau 44.7 First SD 1:21:16 06:21:16 07:31:38.91 00:50:29.23
7 61529 TROMPE LE MONDE Andy Groh BYC M /  1.32250 FARR 11s 0:44:42 05:44:42 07:35:51.95 00:54:42.27

Start Time: 19:05
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 01:04:29
TLE at: 07:05 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 52833 POWER TRIP Kraft Bros. CSYC M /  1.10910 Corby 33 1:04:29 05:59:29 06:38:42.18 00:00:00.00
2 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC M /  1.11470 J/109 LMOD 1:25:28 06:20:28 07:04:06.37 00:25:24.19
3 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC M /  1.09970 Beneteau 36.7 First 1:39:11 06:34:11 07:13:29.00 00:34:46.83
4 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC M /  1.11060 C&C 41 1:48:54 06:43:54 07:28:34.28 00:49:52.10
5 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC M /  1.09970 Beneteau 36.7 First 1:54:53 06:49:53 07:30:44.92 00:52:02.74
6 61394 PHANTOM Jim Best WYC - GUEST M /  1.11560 Beneteau 2:25:14 07:20:14 08:11:07.46 01:32:25.28

8 (RET) 51 XCESSIVE Warren Roosen NSSC M /  1.08900 C&C 110 SD RET RET RET ---

ORC B - Race 1

ORC A - Race 1

Class Results Race 1

ORC Turbo - Race 1

WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Times pending for Pracaeptor 13106 C&C35, Opus 23 and Redbeard 73705 PHRF CRUISE.
6/15/24 - 25825 PopAye was not scored as he was not registered.

Corrected PHANTOM rating from .88040 (WL) to 1.1156 (PP)

Scored 13106, 23, and 73705 as DNF
Corrected WIND TOY rating from 1114 to 114

Corrected MEREK rating from .8567 (WL) to 1.1467 (PP)
Corrected LEGACY form PHRF A to PHRF B
ADDED POPEYE to PHRF A

Sail Fast, Sail Safe, Stay Safe 1 of 7 6/15/2024 @ 1:03 PM



WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Start Time: 19:15
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 02:55:25
TLE at: 07:15 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 595 MEREK Adnan Medic WYC - GUEST M /  1.05830 Legend 37 2:55:25 07:40:25 08:07:15.54 00:00:00.00
2 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC M /  1.02290 J/29 MH IB 3:11:56 07:56:56 08:07:51.31 00:00:35.77
3 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC M /  0.94120 Morgan 27 OB 3:53:39 08:38:39 08:08:09.20 00:00:53.67
4 56 JAM JAM James Morphew BYC M /  0.93810 Morgan 27 OB 4:00:58 08:45:58 08:13:24.56 00:06:09.02
5 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC M /  0.97110 Pilot 33 3:47:45 08:32:45 08:17:55.89 00:10:40.35
6 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC M /  0.93960 Cal 30 TM 4:28:30 09:13:30 08:40:04.12 00:32:48.58
7 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab BYC M /  9.99900 Kirby 25 3:14:38 07:59:38 07:55:51.22 23:48:35.68

9 (RET) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC M /  1.02480 Morgan 35 RET RET RET ---

Start Time: 19:00
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 00:36:50
TLE at: 07:00 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC M /  1.19280 J/111 0:36:50 05:36:50 06:41:46.49 00:00:00.00
2 84 FREEDOM James Cooper GPSC M /  1.19550 J/111 0:40:27 05:40:27 06:47:00.48 00:05:13.99

4 (RET) 137 WILD CAT Ed Kriese BYC M /  1.19460 J/111 RET RET RET ---

Start Time: 19:10
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 00:58:12
TLE at: 07:10 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 56 /  1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 0:58:12 05:48:12 06:13:28.91 00:00:00.00
2 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PYC 72 /  1.04501 J/35 OD 1:18:17 06:08:17 06:24:51.72 00:11:22.81
3 131 NORTHERN SPY John Steigenga DYC 32 /  1.11683 Dufour 45E Performance 1:12:15 06:02:15 06:44:34.48 00:31:05.57
4 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 30 /  1.12068 1D35 LRM 1:16:24 06:06:24 06:50:37.24 00:37:08.33
5 51405 BAD HABITS Mark Hanke GPSC/PHYC 54 /  1.07615 Beneteau 40.7 First 1:51:16 06:41:16 07:11:49.60 00:58:20.69
6 25825 POPEYE Mike Popenas WYC - GUEST 63 /  1.06035 X YACHT 41 3:18:11 08:08:11 08:37:38.97 02:24:10.06

10 (RET) 25669 NOT SO EZ MONEY Michael Medwid BYC 34 /  1.11301 Dehler 44SQ RET RET RET ---
10 (RET) 31377 BLITZ Larry Soutar BYC 66 /  1.05519 Serendipity 43 RET RET RET ---
10 (RET) 35234 CENTURION Michael Guaidoni WYC - GUEST 72 /  1.04501 J 35 RET RET RET ---

PHRF A - Race 1

ORC C - Race 1

ORC J111 - Race 1
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WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Start Time: 19:15
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 02:24:46
TLE at: 07:15 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 15370 ELIMINATOR VandeVusse/VanTol BYC 121 /  0.96870 C&C 35-2 2:26:44 07:11:44 06:58:13.29 00:00:00.00
2 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 123 /  0.96582 Santana 35 2:36:53 07:21:53 07:06:46.91 00:08:33.62
3 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards BYC 123 /  0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 2:48:32 07:33:32 07:18:02.02 00:19:48.73
4 28 LEGACY Scott Sorbie WYC - GUEST 81 /  1.03011 J 88 2:24:46 07:09:46 07:22:42.44 00:24:29.15
5 5249 JUST CHILL David Green WYC - GUEST 113 /  0.98039 C&C 39 2:49:51 07:34:51 07:25:55.88 00:27:42.59
6 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC 75 /  1.04000 Beneteau 12 - 35007 2:25:52 07:10:52 07:28:06.08 00:29:52.79
7 80 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter BYC 84 /  1.02523 HOBIE 33 2:40:57 07:25:57 07:37:12.26 00:38:58.96
8 43076 BEN JAMMIN Jim Rapelje GLYC 123 /  0.96582 Santana 35 3:19:53 08:04:53 07:48:18.74 00:50:05.44
9 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal WYC - GUEST 102 /  0.99693 Beneteau 38s5 First 3:19:22 08:04:22 08:02:52.85 01:04:39.56

12 (RET) 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud SYC 141 /  0.94066 Pearson 30 Flyer RET RET RET ---
12 (RET) 84388 SYNERGY Constance Allen DYC 72 /  1.04501 C&C 110 SD RET RET RET ---

Start Time: 19:20
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 02:13:03
TLE at: 07:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 5119 WIND TOY Ron Bunn WYC - GUEST 114 /  0.97891 Morgan 2:13:03 06:53:03 06:44:20.47 00:00:00.00
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 87 /  1.02040 X 402 2:44:55 07:24:55 07:33:59.80 00:49:39.33
3 25664 PIRATE Jeffrey Henderson BYC/NSSC 129 /  0.95729 Beneteau 405 Moorings 3:15:16 07:55:16 07:34:58.09 00:50:37.62
4 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 72 /  1.04501 C&C 115 2:44:28 07:24:28 07:44:28.49 01:00:08.02
5 93292 SEAGOING III John Seago WYC - GUEST 114 /  0.97891 Beneteau 40 Oceanis 3:15:02 07:55:02 07:45:01.05 01:00:40.59
6 25685 LAKE EFFECT Bill Brusilow DYC 84 /  1.02523 C&C 110 2:57:45 07:37:45 07:49:18.12 01:04:57.66
7 148 ARIEL Mark Aitken CSYC/EBC 165 /  0.90909 Tartan 33 hull # >20 4:11:43 08:51:43 08:03:22.73 01:19:02.26

10 (DNF) 23 OPUS Pat Thull O'Brien DYC 126 /  0.96153 Beneteau 432 Moorings DNF DNF DNF ---
10 (DNF) 73705 REDBEARD Mike Workings WYC - GUEST 116 /  0.97597 Ericson 38 DNF DNF DNF ---

Start Time: 19:20
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 02:59:16
TLE at: 07:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 5133 REGARDLESS Daniel Padilla BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 2:59:16 07:39:16 07:15:48.03 00:00:00.00
2 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:01:12 07:41:12 07:17:38.10 00:01:50.07
3 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:06:03 07:46:03 07:22:14.23 00:06:26.20
4 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:08:14 07:48:14 07:24:18.54 00:08:30.51
5 4605 UNDERDOG Cameron Paine WYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:13:09 07:53:09 07:28:58.47 00:13:10.44
6 4207 FIREWATER Andy Hellenbart WYC - GUEST 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35 3:14:19 07:54:19 07:30:04.89 00:14:16.86
7 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:17:35 07:57:35 07:33:10.88 00:17:22.85
8 5166 SHILLELAGH George Mulqueen CSYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 3:49:29 08:29:29 08:03:27.08 00:47:39.05

10 (DNF) 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing DNF DNF DNF ---

PHRF CRUISE - Race 1

C&C 35 - Race 1

PHRF B - Race 1
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WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Start Time: 19:10
Distance: (nm) 38.50
1st Finish Time: 00:40:20
TLE at: 07:10 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:40:20 05:30:20 06:00:52.10 00:00:00.00
2 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess BYC/PYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:42:11 05:32:11 06:02:53.36 00:02:01.26
3 25999 NOBODY'S FAULT C.J Ruffing BYC 42 /  1.09797 J/120 0:42:41 05:32:41 06:05:16.64 00:04:24.54
4 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:50:11 05:40:11 06:11:37.73 00:10:45.63

Start Time: 19:30
Distance: (nm) 24.60
1st Finish Time: 23:10:00
TLE at: 05:30 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 35273 DOWNBEAT John Vandereerde WYC - GUEST 120 /  0.97014 Beneteau 23:10:56 03:40:56 03:34:20.30 00:00:00.00
2 73355 PRIVATE IDAHO Alan Johnson WYC - GUEST 117 /  0.97451 Beneteau 40 23:10:00 03:40:00 03:34:23.57 00:00:03.27
3 51634 KRAKEN THE WINE Tim Aseltine WYC - GUEST 117 /  0.97451 C&C 35.5 23:25:23 03:55:23 03:49:23.04 00:15:02.74
4 570 ECLIPSE Wayne Bellemore WYC - GUEST 185 /  0.88435 Catalina 30 23:53:15 04:23:15 03:52:48.37 00:18:28.07
5 8 NAUTI DOG 2.0 Catherine McGhie WYC - GUEST 162 /  0.91292 Mirage 33 23:59:49 04:29:49 04:06:19.28 00:31:58.99

J/120 - Race 1

CLUB JAM - Race 1
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WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 52833 POWER TRIP Kraft Bros. ORC B M / 1.10910 Corby 33 01:04:29 05:59:29 38.50 00:10:21.36 00:00:00.00
2 430 CARRERA Rod Spearin ORC A M / 1.23580 Nelson/Marek 43 IMS 00:24:37 05:24:37 38.50 00:10:25.19 00:00:03.83
3 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young ORC J111 M / 1.19280 J/111 00:36:50 05:36:50 38.50 00:10:26.14 00:00:04.79
4 84 FREEDOM James Cooper ORC J111 M / 1.19550 J/111 00:40:27 05:40:27 38.50 00:10:34.30 00:00:12.94
5 323 OHANA Tor Hough ORC Turbo M / 1.46280 Santa Cruz 70-3 00:16:22 04:41:22 38.50 00:10:41.43 00:00:20.07
6 4001 PENDRAGON Greg Thomas ORC A M / 1.22160 J/130 SD 00:37:29 05:37:29 38.50 00:10:42.50 00:00:21.14
7 35032 WARSAW Tim Peters ORC A M / 1.19500 1D35 00:47:23 05:47:23 38.50 00:10:46.95 00:00:25.59
8 2 EAGLE ONE Tim LaRiviere ORC A M / 1.23120 Bashford 41 / Sydney 41 00:42:25 05:42:25 38.50 00:10:57.01 00:00:35.66
9 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton ORC B M / 1.11470 J/109 LMOD 01:25:28 06:20:28 38.50 00:11:00.94 00:00:39.59
10 40025 SOLUTION William Francis ORC A M / 1.27740 Farr 40 00:34:21 05:34:21 38.50 00:11:05.61 00:00:44.25
11 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker ORC B M / 1.09970 Beneteau 36.7 First 01:39:11 06:34:11 38.50 00:11:15.56 00:00:54.20
12 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken ORC B M / 1.11060 C&C 41 01:48:54 06:43:54 38.50 00:11:39.07 00:01:17.72
13 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC B M / 1.09970 Beneteau 36.7 First 01:54:53 06:49:53 38.50 00:11:42.47 00:01:21.11
14 52818 HARMONY Joey Baker ORC A M / 1.18460 Beneteau 44.7 First SD 01:21:16 06:21:16 38.50 00:11:43.87 00:01:22.51
15 61529 TROMPE LE MONDE Andy Groh ORC A M / 1.32250 FARR 11s 00:44:42 05:44:42 38.50 00:11:50.44 00:01:29.08
16 595 MEREK Adnan Medic ORC C M / 1.05830 Legend 37 02:55:25 07:40:25 38.50 00:12:39.36 00:02:18.01
17 25108 BARON Randy Stuck ORC C M / 1.02290 J/29 MH IB 03:11:56 07:56:56 38.50 00:12:40.29 00:02:18.94
18 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick ORC C M / 0.94120 Morgan 27 OB 03:53:39 08:38:39 38.50 00:12:40.76 00:02:19.40
19 61394 PHANTOM Jim Best ORC B M / 1.11560 Beneteau 02:25:14 07:20:14 38.50 00:12:45.39 00:02:24.03
20 56 JAM JAM James Morphew ORC C M / 0.93810 Morgan 27 OB 04:00:58 08:45:58 38.50 00:12:48.95 00:02:27.59
21 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh ORC C M / 0.97110 Pilot 33 03:47:45 08:32:45 38.50 00:12:56.00 00:02:34.64
22 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel ORC C M / 0.93960 Cal 30 TM 04:28:30 09:13:30 38.50 00:13:30.50 00:03:09.14
23 6 GO TRAIN Will Parkolab ORC C M / 9.99900 Kirby 25 03:14:38 07:59:38 38.50 02:04:34.06 01:54:12.70

27 (RET) 51 XCESSIVE Warren Roosen ORC B M / 1.08900 C&C 110 SD RET RET 38.50 --- ---
27 (RET) 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC C M / 1.02480 Morgan 35 RET RET 38.50 --- ---
27 (RET) 137 WILD CAT Ed Kriese ORC J111 M / 1.19460 J/111 RET RET 38.50 --- ---

Division Corrected Times are Calculated Per Mile

ORC - Race 1

Division Results Race 1
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WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 00:58:12 05:48:12 38.50 00:09:42.05 00:00:00.00
2 43828 FALCON Michael Welch PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J/35 OD 01:18:17 06:08:17 38.50 00:09:59.78 00:00:17.74
3 5119 WIND TOY Ron Bunn PHRF CRUISE 114 / 0.97891 Morgan 02:13:03 06:53:03 38.50 00:10:30.14 00:00:48.09
4 131 NORTHERN SPY John Steigenga PHRF A 32 / 1.11683 Dufour 45E Performance 01:12:15 06:02:15 38.50 00:10:30.51 00:00:48.46
5 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand PHRF A 30 / 1.12068 1D35 LRM 01:16:24 06:06:24 38.50 00:10:39.93 00:00:57.88
6 15370 ELIMINATOR VandeVusse/VanTol PHRF B 121 / 0.96870 C&C 35-2 02:26:44 07:11:44 38.50 00:10:51.77 00:01:09.72
7 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 02:36:53 07:21:53 38.50 00:11:05.11 00:01:23.06
8 51405 BAD HABITS Mark Hanke PHRF A 54 / 1.07615 Beneteau 40.7 First 01:51:16 06:41:16 38.50 00:11:12.98 00:01:30.93
9 22391 NO REBASE Ralph Richards PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Tartan Ten PHRF 02:48:32 07:33:32 38.50 00:11:22.65 00:01:40.60
10 28 LEGACY Scott Sorbie PHRF B 81 / 1.03011 J 88 02:24:46 07:09:46 38.50 00:11:29.93 00:01:47.88
11 5249 JUST CHILL David Green PHRF B 113 / 0.98039 C&C 39 02:49:51 07:34:51 38.50 00:11:34.96 00:01:52.91
12 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen PHRF B 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 12 - 35007 02:25:52 07:10:52 38.50 00:11:38.34 00:01:56.29
13 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 87 / 1.02040 X 402 02:44:55 07:24:55 38.50 00:11:47.53 00:02:05.48
14 25664 PIRATE Jeffrey Henderson PHRF CRUISE 129 / 0.95729 Beneteau 405 Moorings 03:15:16 07:55:16 38.50 00:11:49.04 00:02:06.99
15 80 DAS BOOT Harald Kolter PHRF B 84 / 1.02523 HOBIE 33 02:40:57 07:25:57 38.50 00:11:52.53 00:02:10.48
16 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 72 / 1.04501 C&C 115 02:44:28 07:24:28 38.50 00:12:03.86 00:02:21.81
17 93292 SEAGOING III John Seago PHRF CRUISE 114 / 0.97891 Beneteau 40 Oceanis 03:15:02 07:55:02 38.50 00:12:04.70 00:02:22.65
18 43076 BEN JAMMIN Jim Rapelje PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 03:19:53 08:04:53 38.50 00:12:09.84 00:02:27.79
19 25685 LAKE EFFECT Bill Brusilow PHRF CRUISE 84 / 1.02523 C&C 110 02:57:45 07:37:45 38.50 00:12:11.38 00:02:29.33
20 3839 STARGAZER Marc Rosenthal PHRF B 102 / 0.99693 Beneteau 38s5 First 03:19:22 08:04:22 38.50 00:12:32.54 00:02:50.49
21 148 ARIEL Mark Aitken PHRF CRUISE 165 / 0.90909 Tartan 33 hull # >20 04:11:43 08:51:43 38.50 00:12:33.32 00:02:51.27
22 25825 POPEYE Mike Popenas PHRF A 63 / 1.06035 X YACHT 41 03:18:11 08:08:11 38.50 00:13:26.73 00:03:44.68

30 (RET) 25669 NOT SO EZ MONEY Michael Medwid PHRF A 34 / 1.11301 Dehler 44SQ RET RET 38.50 --- ---
30 (RET) 31377 BLITZ Larry Soutar PHRF A 66 / 1.05519 Serendipity 43 RET RET 38.50 --- ---
30 (RET) 35234 CENTURION Michael Guaidoni PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 J 35 RET RET 38.50 --- ---
30 (RET) 4 PURA VIDA Roger Renaud PHRF B 141 / 0.94066 Pearson 30 Flyer RET RET 38.50 --- ---
30 (RET) 84388 SYNERGY Constance Allen PHRF B 72 / 1.04501 C&C 110 SD RET RET 38.50 --- ---
30 (DNF) 23 OPUS Pat Thull O'Brien PHRF CRUISE 126 / 0.96153 Beneteau 432 Moorings DNF DNF 38.50 --- ---
30 (DNF) 73705 REDBEARD Mike Workings PHRF CRUISE 116 / 0.97597 Ericson 38 DNF DNF 38.50 --- ---

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J/120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:40:20 05:30:20 38.50 00:09:22.39 00:00:00.00
2 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J/120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:42:11 05:32:11 38.50 00:09:25.54 00:00:03.15
3 25999 NOBODY'S FAULT C.J Ruffing J/120 42 / 1.09797 J/120 00:42:41 05:32:41 38.50 00:09:29.26 00:00:06.87
4 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J/120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:50:11 05:40:11 38.50 00:09:39.16 00:00:16.77
5 5133 REGARDLESS Daniel Padilla C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 02:59:16 07:39:16 38.50 00:11:19.17 00:01:56.78
6 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:01:12 07:41:12 38.50 00:11:22.03 00:01:59.64
7 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:06:03 07:46:03 38.50 00:11:29.20 00:02:06.81
8 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:08:14 07:48:14 38.50 00:11:32.43 00:02:10.04
9 4605 UNDERDOG Cameron Paine C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:13:09 07:53:09 38.50 00:11:39.70 00:02:17.31
10 4207 FIREWATER Andy Hellenbart C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35 03:14:19 07:54:19 38.50 00:11:41.43 00:02:19.03
11 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:17:35 07:57:35 38.50 00:11:46.26 00:02:23.86
12 5166 SHILLELAGH George Mulqueen C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 03:49:29 08:29:29 38.50 00:12:33.43 00:03:11.04

14 (DNF) 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing DNF DNF 38.50 --- ---

PHRF - Race 1

0 - Race 1
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WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/14/24

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 35273 DOWNBEAT John Vandereerde CLUB JAM 120 / 0.97014 Beneteau 23:10:56 03:40:56 24.60 00:08:42.78 00:00:00.00
2 73355 PRIVATE IDAHO Alan Johnson CLUB JAM 117 / 0.97451 Beneteau 40 23:10:00 03:40:00 24.60 00:08:42.91 00:00:00.13
3 51634 KRAKEN THE WINE Tim Aseltine CLUB JAM 117 / 0.97451 C&C 35.5 23:25:23 03:55:23 24.60 00:09:19.47 00:00:36.70
4 570 ECLIPSE Wayne Bellemore CLUB JAM 185 / 0.88435 Catalina 30 23:53:15 04:23:15 24.60 00:09:27.82 00:00:45.04
5 8 NAUTI DOG 2.0 Catherine McGhie CLUB JAM 162 / 0.91292 Mirage 33 23:59:49 04:29:49 24.60 00:10:00.78 00:01:18.01

Club Specific - Race 1
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